502616152 12/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2662736

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| BERNARD FRIEDLAND | 01/11/2001 |
| SHALOM Z. HIRSCHMAN | 12/22/2000 |
| IRACH B. TARAPOREWALA | 12/22/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADVANCED VIRAL RESEARCH CORP. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1250 EAST HALLANDALE BEACH BOULEVARD |
| City: | HALLANDALE |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33009 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10201206 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (802)862-7512

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 patip@drm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE H. MEIER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 13083-004USD1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAWRENCE H. MEIER |
| Signature: | /Lawrence H. Meier/ |
| Date: | 12/30/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Parent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Parent_Assignment#page2.tif source=Parent_Assignment#page3.tif

502616152

PATENT

REEL: 031858 FRAME: 0757

Attorney Docket Number: 4493-2CIP2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Bernard FRIEDLAND,

Shalom Z. HIRSCHMAN, Irach B. TARAPOREWALA (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Viral Research Corp., , , ,

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at

1250 East Hallandale Beach Boulevard, Suite 501, Hallandale, Florida 33009, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all

foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for

United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and is entitled

PREPARATION OF A THERAPEUTIC COMPOSITION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all

foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents

which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said

improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said

improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

PATENT REEL: 031858 FRAME: 0758

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements: execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Javik avy 11 2001

Month/Dav/Year

State of Horida

)ss.

County of Sprank

Before me this Inday of Jones and

, 200/, personally appeared Bernard FRIEDLAND to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

purpose therein set forth.

J. DAVID RIDLEY COMMISSION # CC 980100 EXPIRES: Nov 5, 2004 -800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

| Date: 12-22-00 Month/Day/Year | Shalom Z. Huschman |
|--|--|
| State of New York County of Westchester)ss. | |
| Before me this Dday of DECEMBER HIRSCHMAN to me personally known to be the person the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he exit the purpose therein set forth. | who is described in and who executed ecuted the same of his own free will for homela. Notamandi posseca |
| Date: December 22, 2000 Month/Day/Year | Notary Public, State of New York No. 01F08030828 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2001 Stack B. Jacque Load Irach B. TARAPOREWALA |
| State of New York) County of Westchestor)ss. | |
| Before me this D'day of DECENSER TARAPOREWALA to me personally known to be the executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein set forth. | person who is described in and who |

LYRIAN G. FONSECA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01706030628 Cassified in Westchester County Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2021

RECORDED: 12/30/2013